
 Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 1 

 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

TAYLOR DESIGN 
 

 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 12th day of February, 

2019, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and 

Taylor Design, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 

thereof; 

 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for on-call Architectural services on 

August 6, 2018; and  

 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed 

amount to $1,100,000. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 

AS FOLLOWS: 

  

1. Section 3, Payments of this agreement is amended as follows: 

 

“In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed ONE 

MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($1,100,000)”. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated August 6, 2013 and amended 

on July 26, 2016 between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

 



 Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 2 

 

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY ALL PARTIES. NO WORK WILL 
COMMENCE UNTIL THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SIGNED BY THE COUNTY PURCHASING 
AGENT OR AUTHORIZED DESIGNEE. 
 
For Contractor: 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Contractor Signature 

 _______________ 
Date 

 ___________________________ 
Contractor Name (please print) 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
For County: 
  
 
 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
Purchasing Agent Signature 
(Department Head or  
Authorized Designee)  
County of San Mateo  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
______________ 
Date 

  
 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Purchasing Agent Name (please print) 
(Department Head or Authorized Designee)  
County of San Mateo 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Purchasing Agent or Authorized Designee  
Job Title (please print) 

      County of San Mateo  
 
 

 

Kevin Hinrichs1/29/2019


